

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5396/2010

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S A.S.A. TRANSPORT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, learned counsel is present on behalf of the appellant. None is present on behalf of the respondents.

List after two weeks. It is made clear that on the next date the matter shall be disposed of even if none appears on behalf of the respondents.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS