

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5396/2010

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S A.S.A. TRANSPORT . AND ANR. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 07-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request for adjournment and the reason given,
the appeal is not taken up for hearing today.

List tomorrow, i.e. 08.12.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)